
 

 

Wednesday 6th December: Children’s Christmas Lunch & 
Christmas dress down day! 
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 5-7pm  
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am  Pre-
Schoolers Allowed 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 9.30 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm ADULTS ONLY 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm 
Tuesday 19th December: Children’s Christmas Parties 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)   
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term  

Monday 26th February: School returns 
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter  
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants (Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to Know Please read the information in the blue section carefully as it contains important information relevant to all parents. 

Icy morning procedures: As the weather is now colder, 
occasionaly the playground is too icy to walk on. On these 
mornings you will receive a notification by text and email 
to inform you. Please make sure this information (below) is 
shared with anyone dropping your child off that day and 
you do not cross the playground under any circumstances.  

Parent Survey: Our autumn term Parent Survey is still open. 
Please click here to share your feedback to help the school with 
their self-evaluation. If you leave your name we will email you 
feedback from the survey. 
Term Dates 2024-25: Please note term dates for the academic 
year 2024-25 are now available on our website here.  

Key dates coming up this week: 

Monday 4th Dec 
-Nativity costumes 
in by today. 
-Have you signed 
up to volunteer on 
Wednesday? See 
the email sent last 
Monday for links.  

Tuesday 5th Dec 
-Tickets and pre-
payment cards for 
Light Extravaganza 
sent home.  
-Have you sent in 
the cupola, bottles 
or chocolate?  

Wed’ 6th Dec 
-Children wear 
Christmassy 
outfits, e.g.  
jumpers/ hats etc. 
-Christmas Light 
Extravaganza  
5-7pm 

Thursday 7th Dec 
-Don’t forget to 
buy your raffle 
ticket on Scopay! 
They are now 
available for £5 
each.  
 

Friday 8th Dec 
-Make sure you’ve 
requested tickets 
for the nativity 
here.  

Monday 11th Dec 
-Please donate an 
item for your class 
raffle box- 
anything 
Christmas 
themed!  

Icy Morning Drop off points (for information only) 
Last week we had to use our ice procedures as the 
playground was too slippery for children and parents to 
cross. We anticipate we will have to use it over the next 
couple of months, so please make sure you know which 
entrance to drop your child off at.  

Parent Survey 
Thank you to all the parents who have responded so far to our 
autumn term parent survey. We’re very grateful for all the 
positive comments that recognise the hard work of all the staff. 
This word cloud sums up the feedback very nicely.  

 
If you leave your name on the survey, we will email you 
feedback and actions from the survey.  Follow the link here to 
submit your views.  

Job Advert 
Our kitchen has a 
vacancy for a 
catering assistant. 
This role is for 
Monday to Friday, 11 
am to 2pm. Please 
contact the office if 
you would like to 
speak to our cook for 
more information.  

Happy Birthday 

 
Many happy returns to Sebastian, Isha 
and Aria! Thank you for the birthday 
book for your class. 

Thank you to everyone who bought poppies. Altogether, we’ve raised £685.42 for the Royal British Legion.  
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